■Dimensions
RK73G Flat Chip Resistors (Ultra Precision Grade)
■Construction
■Ratings
■Type Designation
　Example
Coating color：Black (1H, 1E),  Dark blue (1J, 2A, 2B)
①　Protective coating
②　Resistive film
③　Inner electrode
④　Ni plating
⑤　Solder plating
⑥　Ceramic substrate
L
cc
W
t
d ③②①
④
⑤
⑥
※1 With type A（1E,1J,2A,2B）only T is available as the terminal surface material.
No resistance marking.
※2 With type 1H, only T is available as the terminal surface material.
The terminal surface material lead free is standard.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance
specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Features
・ Metal-glaze thick film resistor for surface mounting.
・ High precision resistor with T.C.R. ±50×10－6/K and tolerance
±0.25%.
・ Suitable for both flow and reflow solderings.
・ Products with lead free termination meet EU-RoHS requirements.
EU-RoHS regulation is not intended for Pb-glass contained in
electrode, resistor element and glass.
・ AEC-Q200 Qualified.
■Applications
・ Car electronics, Industrial equipment, Industrial measurement
・ Replacement of metal film chip resistors.
■Reference Standards
　IEC 60115-8
　JIS C 5201-8
　EIAJ RC-2134C
THICK FILM (ULTRA PRECISION) EU
RoHS
Type
（Inch Size Code）
Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L W c d t
1H（0201） 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.1±0.05 0.15±0.05 0.23±0.03 0.14
1E（0402）
1.0＋0.1
－0.05 0.5±0.05
0.2±0.1 0.25＋0.05
－0.1
0.35±0.05 0.68
1E AT（0402） 0.25±0.10   0.3±0.15
1J（0603）
1.6±0.2 0.8±0.1
0.3±0.1 0.3±0.1
0.45±0.1 2.14
1J AT（0603） 0.35±0.15 0.5±0.2
2A（0805）
2.0±0.2 1.25±0.1
0.4±0.2 0.3＋0.2
－0.1 0.5±0.1
4.54
2A AT（0805） 0.45±0.25 0.6±0.2 0.55±0.1
2B（1206）
3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2
0.5±0.3 0.4＋0.2
－0.1
0.6±0.1 9.14
2B AT（1206） 0.55±0.35 0.8±0.2

■Construction
■Ratings
■Type Designation
　Example
Coating color：Black (1H, 1E),  Dark blue (1J, 2A, 2B)
①　Protective coating
②　Resistive film
③　Inner electrode
④　Ni plating
⑤　Solder plating
⑥　Ceramic substrate
L
cc
W
t
d ③②①
④
⑤
⑥
※1 With type A（1E,1J,2A,2B）only T is available as the terminal surface material.
No resistance marking.
※2 With type 1H, only T is available as the terminal surface material.
The terminal surface material lead free is standard.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance
specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Features
・ Metal-glaze thick film resistor for surface mounting.
・ High precision resistor with T.C.R. ±50×10－6/K and tolerance
±0.25%.
・ Suitable for both flow and reflow solderings.
・ Products with lead free termination meet EU-RoHS requirements.
EU-RoHS regulation is not intended for Pb-glass contained in
electrode, resistor element and glass.
・ AEC-Q200 Qualified.
■Applications
・ Car electronics, Industrial equipment, Industrial measurement
・ Replacement of metal film chip resistors.
■Reference Standards
　IEC 60115-8
　JIS C 5201-8
　EIAJ RC-2134C
THICK FILM (ULTRA PRECISION) EU
RoHS
Type
（Inch Size Code）
Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L W c d t
1H（0201） 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.1±0.05 0.15±0.05 0.23±0.03 0.14
1E（0402）
1.0＋0.1
－0.05 0.5±0.05
0.2±0.1 0.25＋0.05
－0.1
0.35±0.05 0.68
1E AT（0402） 0.25±0.10   0.3±0.15
1J（0603）
1.6±0.2 0.8±0.1
0.3±0.1 0.3±0.1
0.45±0.1 2.14
1J AT（0603） 0.35±0.15 0.5±0.2
2A（0805）
2.0±0.2 1.25±0.1
0.4±0.2 0.3＋0.2
－0.1 0.5±0.1
4.54
2A AT（0805） 0.45±0.25 0.6±0.2 0.55±0.1
2B（1206）
3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2
0.5±0.3 0.4＋0.2
－0.1
0.6±0.1 9.14
2B AT（1206） 0.55±0.35 0.8±0.2